BEFORE THE HEARINGS OFFICER KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF CUP 13-90 FOR RIMA/NIMMO TO ESTABLISH A "HORSEKEEPING" FACILITY

ORDER

1. NATURE OF THE REQUEST:

The applicant wishes to establish a facility for boarding stables, riding arena and accessory uses.

This request was heard by the Hearings Officer April 20, 1990 pursuant to Ordinance 44 for conformity with Land Development Code Section 51.019 C and O.R.S. 215.243.

9 48

NII I

90 MAY 1

14245

2. NAMES OF THOSE WHO PARTICIPATED:

The Hearings Officer in review of this application was Richard C. Whitlock. The applicant, Ron Rima, appeared and offered testimony in support of the application. The Planning Department was represented by Kim Lundahl, Senior Planner. The recording secretary was Leanne Mitchel.

3. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The property under consideration is 106 acres in size, located in portions of sections 15 & 22, Township 33 S, Range 7 1/2 E W.M.. Generally located northwest of Hwy 62 at the Wood River Bridge. East of Fort Klamath.

4. RELEVANT FACTS:

A. The property was legally created prior to the adoption of the current Land Development Code.

B. Size of parcel: 106 acres.

C. Farm Assessment/Deferral

The subject parcel is assessed as farmland.

D. Property Owner: The applicants

E. Present Land Use: Livestock grazing

F. Number of Dwellings: 1

G. Site Soils: S.C.S. L.C.C, Class III

H. Topography: Level

I. Surrounding Land Use: Agriculture in all compass directions

J. Fire Protection: Chiloquin/Agency Lake R.F.D. 12,7 miles distant with a response time of 30 minutes

8111

K. Access: Hwy 62, Crater Lake Hwy

5. FINDINGS:

All evidence submitted as the staff report, exhibits b-f, and offered testimony show that the approval criteria as set out in Code section 51.019 C has been satisfied. The Hearings Officer finds this application;

1. Does not interfere seriously with accepted farming practices on adjacent lands devoted to farm use because:

The proposed use will not interfere as the use, a "horsekeeping" facility is authorized without C.U.P. in the zone if restricted to animals of the owner and is in all ways complimentary to Agricultural uses. The Hearings Officer finds the proposed use is surrounded by existing agricultural uses of a similar nature and parcel size to that proposed by the applicant. The Hearings Officer further finds that the proposed use will enhance area commercial agricultural uses. The Hearings Officer finds that any increase in insects or animal waste will be negligible given the present use of the land for cattle grazing.

2. Is situated upon generally unsuitable land for the production of farm crops and livestock, because:

The proposed use would be located between the existing house, outbuildings and the Wood River. The Hearings Officer finds this parcel size unsuitable for commercial agricultural use due to its small size. The Hearings Officer finds the proposed use, a "Horsekeeping" facility, will be a benefit to the Agricultural land bases for Klamath County and the State of Oregon.

-2-

8112

3. The access will not interfere with accepted farm practices on surrounding land because;

The access is existing and does not traverse or border commercial agricul-Applicants shall be required to obtain final authorization from tural use. the State Highway Division for the access onto State Highway 62.

6. ORDER:

Therefore, it is ordered the request of Rima/Nimmo for C.U.P. 13-90 is approved subject to the condition that applicants shall obtain authorization from the Highway Division for the access onto Highway 62.

DATED this **26th**day of April, 1990

Richal L M

Richard C. Whitlock, Hearings Officer

NOTICE OF APPEAL RIGHTS

You are hereby notified that this application may be appealed to the Klamath County Board of Commissioners by filing with the Klamath County Planning Department a Notice of Appeal as set out in Section 33.004 of the Klamath County Land Development Code, together with the fee required within ten days of the date of mailing of this decision.

STATE OF OREGON	COUNTY OF KL	MATH: SS.				lst day
STATE OF ORLEGO		Klamath Cou	inty		the	M90,
Filed for record at m	equest of	0_at_9:48	o'clockA	M., and duly reco	hada m ten -	
of <u>May</u>	A.D., 19	Deeds		ge <u>8110</u> iehn Cou	nty Clerk	
	ot		Evelyn D	Jauline Y	nuilend	re
			عد_ by=			
FEE none	이 아이는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 없다.	양성 가슴을 물고 있는 것이다.	방송 가 같은 것이다.			

-3-

Return: Commissioners Journal

CUP 13-90 Rima/Nimmo

	1. DECEDENTS for NAME Vestle		WARDS	2. sex F	An	OF DEATH (Month, Duy, Yuar)
•	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 54 AGE - Last E 540-34-0022 (Yuns) 80	Bethday St. Under 1 Year So Under	Ser 1 Day 0. Bill	HTHPLACE (City and State of UPV) Lared, Missou	or Fareign 7. DATE C	ril 19, 1990 OF BIRTH (Munch, Duy, Your)
DECEDENT	B WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? Ves DEAD		Su PLACE OF DE	EATH (Cnock only one)		nuary 27, 1910
1	90 FACILITY NAME (# not network on give store a Plum Ridge Care Center	and number)	Sc. CITY, TOWN,	Home Decedent's Home	C) Other (Specify)	91. COUNTY OF DEATH
2	10a DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION	101 101 0 0 0 0	Klamath	11. MARITAL STATUS - A	Amount 112. SPO	Klamath
3	Housewife	Homenaking		Nover Married Widow Dworced (Specify) Married	word,	
•	134 RESIDENCE - STATE 135 COUNTY Oregon Klamath	13c CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Klamath Falls		134 STREET AND NUME	BER	ier C.
5	13a INSIDE CITY 131. 21P CODE 14.1	MAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? (Superly No of Yus 11 yes, specify Cuban, Muncan, Puerto Rican, etc.) 20 No 11 yes	15. RAC	CE American Indum, CK, White, etc. (Specify)	16. DECE	EDENT'S EDUCATION
· (LO YOS LI NO 97001	alechy:			lemontary/Seconda	(highest grade completed) av (0-12) College (1-4 or 51) 12
PARENTS -	Richard - Coffelt	Nellie - F	mamo made Pickett	Elmer	RMANT - NAME with	rolationship to doceased
POSITION	20a METHOD OF DISPOSITION D Mursukerin XD Burch D Cremition D Removal from State	20b. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Num Utini place)	nu of conutary, cite	ensiony, or 20c LOCA	ATION - City or Town,	•
	Donation D Other (Specify)	Eternal Hills M	lemorial	Gardens Kla	ath Falls	s, OR 97603
<u> </u>	214 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE	E OR 21b. LICENSE NUB (Of Licenseu)	MBER 22. NAM	ME, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF	F FACILITY DAVE	enport's Chapel 420 So. 6th St.,
	23 DATE FILED (MONT), Day, WOD . 100	enport 47-3104	AL8	amath Falls, GISTHAR'S SIGNATURE,	Oregon 97	20 So. otn St., 7603-7194
SISTRAR	APR 1 9 199		24.Hel	Jancu Ker	axodel	
		ST FOR ANATOMICAL GIFT CONSENT?	1 1 1 1 L 1 1 L 1 1	S GIFT MADE	EN/A	
(TO BE COMPLETED BY CERT				1.4.15.21	利利 加利用的
1 	27. TIME OF DEATH 28. WAS MEDICAL EX	27. TIME OF DEATH 28. WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED?			D ONLY BY MEDICAL	L EXAMINER D (MURIL, Day, Your, HOLF)
	20. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred al due to the cause(s) and manner stated.		32. On the	M Statis of esemination and/	(ex investing time	M
NTIFIER-	> "someron Merald offer				to the cause(s) and	manoer stated.
	30 DATE SIGNED (MAYIN, Day, Yaw) April 19, 1990		33. DATE S	SIGNED (Month, Day, Your)		COUNTY
	34 NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF CERTIFIEI	RIMEDICAL EXAMINER (Type or Part)	<u>da desta a</u>			
DITIONS	Gerald B. Hartmann, MD	D. 2601. Cloven Klow	ath Falls	3, Oregon 976	01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CI GAVE	DU IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENIT I DALY DIE CAUSE H	김 사람은 옷이 집에서 물건을				÷
AUSE	PURT (a) Stocker	EH LINE FUT (10) (10), forme (10) (500 mm to	Nut mode of thing	L'all Carthac is Novembery	Arust	leter val butwoors ormet and death
ERLYING ISE LAST	m and a second sec					killer val between onset and death
JSE OF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:					lester wat betweens carpet and cheats
EATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS - Considering to doubt but not related	I to cause given in PART 1.	37. Did t	lobacco use contribute le death?	36. AUTOPSY	Jin # YES were Indings considered
				M AIC 🗋 Arcbably 🗋 Link	D YUS CHINO	In determining cause of death?
	🖉 Natural 🔲 Punding (Month,	OF INJURY 4 II. TIME OF 4 IC. INJUR Day, Yuay, MALURY AT W	RY 41d DES	SCRUBE HOW INJURY OCCU		
0		M Ves			·	
~ \	Homedo Legal Hervenson HESFHVED FOR RECUSTRAR'S USE	c of nerolity - At home, tarne short, factory, g, etc. (Spocity)	officia 411.EUCA	ATION ("Jourd and Identities of	faris Hader Huider	z, Coty en France, Labolaria

へくくれて

1000